. . ¥
it oy
¥ 7

b T L Tl el d f kg A e
a ]
£ 778 :
Eifoasoh § -
- Lar L
i SN
- . Ir
- B
g e X

5% B i = &
o e I —r-l-'-l- e e e e oy T R TR e
: | 3 5

]
I e e e R e Rl
i : Jeal 5
= ; | -y 3 - e Sy e

o
L

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

ORDERED THAT:

Scotts Grocery stire be and it is mllowed the sum of ¥5.85 for soap
&c, for city Jelil as per bll rendered Payable out of Crim. Pros.-
ORDERED THAT:
Dr.S.B.Casebolt, be and he is allowed the sum of $1.50 for medical
treatment for Rus Campbellm in City Jall. Payable ov of Crim.Pros.-

ORDERED THAT:

Railway Express Agency be and it is allowed the sum of $77.70 for
bill and express on chemical fire hose shipped by W.S.Derley & Co.
to City of Pikeville,Ky.Warrant Yo, 960 was issued to American ExpCo.
for same, Payable out of Fire Department funds.

Judge B, E.Trivette. peesented his report of fines and forfeltures for the Month
of December 1938. Which is in words and figures as follows. collectd #329.80
Due the City %212.40 same was accepted and approved, and ordered filed.

On motion duly made and cerried, Council 1is adjourned until, Tuesdsy, Tuesday,
January, 17" 193¢,7-30, P.M.

ATTEST: /' Qs %@, |
,Jﬁiﬁcﬁ,ﬁoggyvqrﬁvﬂ/ ual

Citv Clerk. MEyor,

AT A REGUULAR METTING OF THYE CITY COUNCIL CONVENED AND HELD IN-THW
CITY HALL PIKEVILLE,XKY. ON JANUARY,17" 1929. AT 7-30-P.M. THE FOLLOWING

MEMBERS WAS PRESENT

Fi Paulev, Meayor,
D: T Keel, councilman,
L,M,Bacon, "
Charley Childers, i
Hayes Jones, "
Charlevy Sowards "
w?T?Huf fman, Absent.

The reading of the peet minutes was omitted, and the following Orders made.

ORDRED TH/T:

The sum of $2,61%,50 ghj-~h is the interest on $95.000,00 in water depart-
ment bonds,of the City of Pikeville, Ky. and which interest wes due Jans
1" 1939.be paid =nd that the City Clerk,issue a warramt for same, Payable
to 7,.E.Bevins ity Treasurer/ Payeble out of Water Dept funds.

ORDERENT THAT:

A1l collections from the Federal Government, for feeding end keeping
Prisoners in the City Jail,be turned over to V,%m,Bevins, City Treasurer

and seme to be &pplied to the Criminal Prosecution funds Budget.

ORDERED THAT:

V.E.Bevins 0itv Tressurer be and he is hereby authorized to Transfer.
41.,000,00 from the General funds to the Criminsl Prosecution funds.

ORDERED THAT:

The settlement made with A,J.Akers, Ctiy Tax collector,for year 1937.
city Taxes,Se#tlement made Jan. 14" 1839. be and the seme 1s hereby

approved,accepted and ordered recorded in the proper book, All members
present voted yes,

ORDERED THAT:
The atteched &being the following 1932,City Taxes ic as follows.

NO- 1- $321.65
NO-16- 112.720
NO-51- 121.05
NO-o6- 160.27.

which have hosg% recently been in the hands of the City Attorney for collection,
and whkch is uncollected and uncollectable,is hereby ordered to be exonsrated.
and the City Clerk is directed to destroy these o0ld 1932, City Tax Tickets.

ORDERD THAT: g
gam Hamilton, be end he is allowed the sum of $7.20 for 6 Hours work
with Truck onthe streets at %1.20 Per hour, Peyable out Gen. funds.

ORDERED THAT:

Clyde Varney be &nd he is allowed the sum of #31.20 for labor on
Hibbard street, Payable out of Master stre t funds.

ORDERED THAT:

Robert W ms, end he 1s allowed the sum of 215,00 for rent on
house he (House keeping Alde. )for one Month Beginnine Jenuary-
18" endil Feby, 18™ 1939, Payeble out of General funds.

]

i

i
S T T e Be R Er Ly
ey ol F T i L

i i

i
-S:w:-r.':'.:-:'.-'.._.a.g-r'- TR T T S IR

e
'3

azis



i e M st iy
i.FI ] :: R .I_' :‘.'5
h"- i R A ) o iR

MINUTES | CITY OF PIKEVILLE

SRTTLTMENT OF A,7.AKTRS TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE
CTTV OF PIKEVILLT,FOR THE YEAR OF 1937.

Tax books as certified - -$20,96%,22
Franchise, - == = 3,486.76
Penalties, - - - - - 247 .50
sdaitional list, = - 2985
Advertising fees collexted 21.00

mxonerations, - - 420,91
1and sales - - = - 00 .20
tnpaid Tickets, - -~ = - = 1,417.91
Discounts, - = = = = = —= 141 .22 2,413.3%

T

Net amount to be accounted for - 22,548,354

RECEIPTS
v.®.,Bevins City Treasurer, - - 22,399.82
lLess amount overpaid, - - - - 51.48 £2,348,.34

Due from Tex collector NONT .

I,V.%.Bevins and H,S.Damron, do hereby certfy thet the above
settlement of A.J.Akers, &s Tax collector for the year 1937,
is true &nd correct to the best of our knowlecgs,
T™his 14" Day of Jenuary, 1939.
7.%.Bevins,
H.S.Damron.

R T Ll L B

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE RECUTIRING A LICENSE TO SELL DISTILLED
SPIRIT: AND WINES &c, WAS PRESTMTED TO THE COUNCIL,AS FO::0WS:

an ordinance requiring a license to sell distilled spirits and Wine at whole-
sale.To sell distilled spirits and wine at retail by the package, for con-
suption off the premises,Setting tho amount of fees for seid license,Regula-
ting closing hours for such retailers, And fixing penalties for the violation
of the provisions of this ordinance.

Upon roll call of the vote all FTive members presnet Voted yes, cor the pass-
age off the above ordinance. Therupon the Mayor declered the Ordinance passed
and same to be posted according to law.

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE PROVIDIN" FOR THE LICENING OF MALT
REVERAGES &¢.WAS INTRODUCED BEFOR® THE COUNCIE® WHICH IS AS FOLLOWS:

An ordinsnce providing for the licening of malt beverage, distributors and
Reteilers, Requiring bonds, Providing for bond forfeiture,Setting the amount
of license fees, Setting out hours durine which reteilers shall not sell Beer
Providine for revocetion of licenses, And settine out penalties for the Vio-
lation of the provision of this ordinance.

Upon roll call of the vote, 211 Five members present voted Yes. On the asbove
ordinence, Therupon the Meyor declared the ordinance passed, and same TO be
posted sccording to lew.

=

ORDERD THAT:

The following 1937,City Texes be turned over by A.J.Akers,City Tax
collector,To H,S.Demron, City Clerk,es uncollected. These figures including
the penalties on each ticket.

NO- 1- #437.70
NO-16- 282.36
NO-51- 184 .67
NO-56-  261.36
NO-80- 241 .82
Total, ~=1,417.91.

¥ % ¥ % ¥ W ¥ >

ORDERED THAT:
The above #1,417.91 in 1937C1ty ‘tax tickets(which figures include

the penalty on each ticket) be turned over by H,S.Damron,City Clerk,to J.M,
puxier. Ccity Attorney.for collection, by suit when deemed necessary.

mhere beine no further business, On motion di 2§~ Journed
-'rr[tll. r[.'ll":"S"':l?_ Y. Wﬂh‘l{i " 1{_]:“..:;1, ¥-30- P.M,

R APPROVED: s el
J IJ'l .'I E / {- ; E"I“‘v LJL‘: ' (',V‘.

A e
. e il [ it = S
city Clerk.

rmp iy 2 g



